

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 249 OF 2008

SEEMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor,Adv.
Ms. Mansi Dhiman,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by Mr. R.K.Kapoor, learned counsel that application for transfer has been filed by Hoshiyar Singh and Piarey Lal on 3.10.2008 being D.No.29105/2008.
List the matter along with D.No.29105/2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER