

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 249 OF 2008

SEEMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUP KUMAR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 499 of 2008
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Dhiman, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

T.P.(Crl.) No.499/2008

Issue notice.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

Put up both the matters on 13.1.2009 for final disposal.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master