

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.249 OF 2008

SEEMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUP KUMAR Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report][For final disposal]

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO.499 of 2008

[With appln(s) for stay and office report][For final disposal]

Date: 13/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv. for  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Achin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List tomorrow, the 14th January 2009.  
To be taken up as 1st item.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master